

201	8-	0	1	3	5
-----	----	---	---	---	---

RESOLUTION NO. 6348

A resolution appointing an Official Journal to serve the Parish Council of St. Charles Parish for the period June 2018 through June 2019.

WHEREAS, the Parish Council of the Parish of St. Charles, State of Louisiana, is required to select a newspaper to serve as Official Journal to publish the Official Proceedings of the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE PARISH COUNCIL OF THE PARISH OF ST. CHARLES, STATE OF LOUISIANA, ACTING AS THE GOVERNING **AUTHORITY OF SAID PARISH:**

SECTION I. That the Parish Council hereby appoints

St. Charles Herald-Guide

P.C	. Box 11	9, Boutte	, Louisiana	70039				
as the Official Journal for the period of June 2018 through June 2019.								

The foregoing resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

BENEDETTO, HOGAN, WILSON, CLULEE, GIBBS, BELLOCK,

FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: WOODRUFF

And the resolution was declared adopted this 4th day of June, 2018, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: INTERIM SECRETARY: June 15, 2018 DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: DISAPPROVED: APPROVED: PARISH PRESIDENT: lune 6,2018 RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: 3:30pm RECD BY: